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Mr. Mark McMahan
6132 S Fox Court
Pendleton, IN 46064

RE: Lot82,HHE

Dear Mr. McMahan:

Please accept this letter as billing for Lot 82 in Hickory Hills East, Pendleton.

Total

Lot82 $400 $400

TOTAL AMOIINT DIIE: $400

Tap
Fee

ffi?q
General Manager

JFR/dlw
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COPY
FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

P.O. Box 59.9378 S.650 West. Pendleton, lndiana 46064-0059. (765) 778-7544

April 13, 1998

Mr. Mark McMahan
6132 S Fox Court
Pendletoq IN 46064

Dear Mr. McMahan:

We were recently informed that you are the owner of the property at 6132 S Fox
Court in Pendleton. This property has been connected to Fall Creek Regional Waste
District's sewer system.

Since you have been residing at this property since sometime early in 1997, we
should have started billing you around February or March of 1997 for service dates of
1116197 -2116197 or2116197 -3116197. However, wewerejust informed byyou ofthe
existence of this residence. Therefore, we are going to bill you for the previous year's
sewer service at a rute of $27 .36 per month. The total amount due is $328 .32.

If it is not possible for you to pay this entire bill, we will be glad to work out a
pay agreement with you.

If you have any questions, please give us a call at 778-7544.

Sincerely,

JFR/dlw

General Manager
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FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

P.o. Box 59'9378 S. 650 west. pendreton, rndiana 46064-0059 . (76s) 778-2s44

April 13, 1998

Mr. Mark McMahan
6132 S Fox Court
Pendletoq IN 46064

Dear Mr. McMahan:

We were recently informed that you are the owner ofthe property at 6132 S Fox
Court in Pendleton- This property has been connected to Fall Creet negional Waste
District's sewer system.

Since you have been residing at this property since sometime early in 1997, we
should have started billing you around February or ilrlarch of 1997 for service dates of
l/16/97 - 2116197 or 2116197 - 3116197. However, we were just informed by you of the
existence of this residence. Therefore, we are going to bill you for the previous year,s
sewer service at a rate of $27.36 per month. The total amount due is sizg.zz.

If it is not possible for you to pay this entire bill, we will be glad to work out a
pay agreement with you.

If you have any questions, please give us a call at 77g-7544.

Sincerely,

General Manager

JFR/dlw
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FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT
P.O.8ox 59.9378 S.650 West. Pendleton, lndiana 46064-0059. (755) 778-7544

July 30, 1998

Mr. Mark McMahan
6132 S Fox Court
Pendleton,IN 46064

RE: Fall Creek Regional Waste District
Acct. #: 22-27084.00
Delinquent Account
Service Address: 6132 S. Fox Court, Pendleton, IN 46064

Dear Mr. McMahan:

Your delinquent sewer connection fees have become a mafier of serious concern.

You are hereby notified that a pay agreement for the delinquent portion of your
connection fee and sewer bill is to be entered into within ten (10) days of receiving this
notice or payment of the entire balance is to be made within sixty (60) days of receiving
this notice. If payment of the entire balance is not made within sixty (60) days of
receiving this notice and a pay agreement has not been entered into, Fall Creek Regional
Waste District will disconnect sewer service from 6132 S Fox Court, Pendleton, IN
46064 and the matter will be referred to the Madison County Health Department for
additional action. This would not erase your past due account with us and we would still
be able to pursue all legal and equitable remedies available to us to effect the collection
of said debt.

Partial payment of your delinquent connection fees without a signed pay
agreement will be accepted, however it will not stop disconnection of your sewer service.

In an effort to collect delinquent sewer connection fees, we have available the
following options.

Sewer Lien:
We can record a lien against your property; foreclose on the recorded lien;
and sell the property to satisfy the debt.

Discontimte sewer seryice :
In addition to a sewer lien, we can discontinue sewer service to your
property by digging up your service and physically plugging offyour
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sewer lateral. Upon disconnection of service, the Madison County Health
Department will be notified of the District's action and may condemn your
property. All costs incurred by the District in pursuing its remedies shall
be charged to the occupant and./or property owner and they include, but
are not limited to; one hundred dollar ($100 00) reconnect fee, unpaid
connection fees, past due bills, legal fees, court costs, and recording fees.
All costs shall be paid to the District prior to reconnection of sewer
service.

As oftoday, your connection fee balance is $400 and your past due sewer bill is
$328.32

Sincerely,

--:z:<a*
J.F. Rowlett
General Manager

JFR/tKh



COPY
FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

P.O. Box 59.9378 S.650 West. pendteron, lndiana 46064-0059. (765) Z7B-7544
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Mr. Mark McMahan
6T32 S Fox Court
Pendleton, IN 46064

Dear Mr. McMahan:

JFR/dlw

We were recently informed that you are the owner of the property at 6132 S Fox
Court in Pendleton. This property has been connected to Fall Creek Regional Waste
District's sewer system.

Since you have been residing at this property since sometime early in 1997, we
should have started billing you around February or March of 1997 for service dates of
1116/97 - 2116197 or 2116197 - 3/16/97. However, we were just informed by you of the
existence of this residence. Therefore, we are going to bill you for the previous year's
sewer service at a rate of $27 .36 per month. The total amount due is 532832.

If it is not possible for you to pay this entire bill, we will be glad to work out a
pay agreement with you.

If you have any questions, please give us a call at 778-7544.

Sincerely,

General Manager

/c*t<caftnntcq -
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FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTRICT

P.O. Box 59 .9378 S. 650 Wesr. pendteton, tndiana 46064_0059 . (7651 t7B_7544

April 13, 1998

Mr. Mark McMahan
6132 S Fox Court
Pendleton, IN 46064

RE: Lot 82, HFIE

Dear Mr. McMahan:

Please accept this Ietter as billing for Lot 82 in Hickory Hills East, pendleton.

Tap
Fee

Total

I-ot82 $400 $400

TOTAL AMOUNTDUE: $400

JFR/dlw

General Manager
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MIDWEST RETAIL SERVICES
6132 FOX COURT
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FALL CREEK REGIONAL WASTE DISTBICT

P.O Box59'9378S 650 Wesr ' Pendleton, lndiana 46064-0059 . 1765177A-75a4D

April 13, 1998

Mr Mark McMahan
6132 S Fox Court
Pendleton, IN 46064

RE: Lot 82, HHE

Dear Mr. McMahan:

Please accept this letter as billing for Lot 82 in Hickory Hills East, Pendleton.

Total

Lot 82 $400 $400

TOTAL AMOIJNT DUE: $400

JFR,/dIW

Tap
Fee

General Manager
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